TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H&C Milcor, Inc. fka Aquatic of Texas, Inc.		08/13/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hart & Cooley, Inc.
Street Address:	5030 Corporate Exchange Blvd. SE
City:	Grand Rapids
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49512
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2280991	MILCOR
Registration Number:	0903353	MILCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)744-4653

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-744-4743 Phone: Email: jt4006@gates.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Thurnau Address Line 1: 1551 Wewatta Street

Address Line 2: MS 10-A3

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HART & COOLEY-MILCOR MKS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Thurnau	
Signature:	/jeffrey thurnau/	

900141383 REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0740

Date:	08/19/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=H&C Milcor - Hart & Cooley Assignment#page1.tif source=H&C Milcor - Hart & Cooley Assignment#page2.tif source=H&C Milcor - Hart & Cooley Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0741

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 13th day of August, 2009, by and between H&C Milcor, Inc. fka Aquatico Of Texas, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 1150 N Cable Road Lima, Ohio 4580, ("Assignor"), and Hart & Cooley, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of 5030 Corporate Exchange Blvd SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49512 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in all trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, trade names, and corporate names, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations, and combinations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, and all related applications, registrations, and renewals, owned and/or used by Assignor, including the marks, registrations and applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively the "Marks").

In consideration of the payment of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and all countries worldwide in and to the Marks therefor, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks together with all related common law rights and all documentation, certificates of registration and other materials in possession of Assignor and its agents and representatives establishing and manifesting the Marks.

This Trademark Assignment includes the transfer of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all legal equivalents of the Marks in foreign countries.

Assignor agrees to do all other acts, provide any evidence and execute all other documents which, in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable for the assignment, transfer, recordation, application, registration, maintenance, renewal and enforcement of the Marks as well as prove establishment of the Marks in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such Marks.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors, administrators, heirs and assigns.

H&C Milcor, Inc. fka Aquatico Of Texas, Inc.

RERNARD ROY President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0742 STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) SS:
COUNTY OF KENT)

BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY, on this 13th day of August, 2009, personally appeared Bernard Roy known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the same on behalf of H&C Milcor, Inc. fka Aquatico Of Texas, Inc., and that he executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

GERRIE R. SHEETS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI
COUNTY OF OTTAWA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES API 20, 2014
ACTING IN COUNTY OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0743

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
United States	MILCOR	2,280,991
United States	MILCOR	0,903,353

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 08/19/2009